By: David Magee
Pepper Hamilton LLP
125 High Street
19th Floor, High Street Tower
Boston, MA 02110
(617) 204-5100 (telephone)

(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ROBERT BOSCH LLC and DAIMLER AG, Petitioners,

V.

ORBITAL AUSTRALIA PTY LTD,
Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2015-01259 U.S. Patent 5,655,365

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF RON MATTHEWS, PH.D.



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner Orbital Australia Pty Ltd f/k/a/ Orbital Engine Company (Australia) Pty. Ltd. provides notice to Petitioner's that the deposition of Dr. Ron Matthews will be held at the offices of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP, 901 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, DC, on March 17, 2016 beginning at 9:00 a.m. The deposition will be recorded by stenographic and audiovisual (video) means by a court reporter licensed to administer oaths under 35 U.S.C. § 23.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have agreed on this date and location for the aforementioned deposition.

Dated: March 1, 2016

Respectfully submitted,
By: /David Magee/
David Magee, Reg. No. 51,892
Pepper Hamilton LLP
125 High Street

19th Floor, High Street Tower Boston, MA 02110 (617) 204-5100 (telephone)

(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 1, 2016, a true and accurate copy of this paper, NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF RON MATTHEWS, Ph.D., was served on the Petitioners at the following e-mail addresses, pursuant to Petitioner's consent to e-mail service:

Bosch-Orbital-IPR@finnegan.com MB Orbital IPR@quinnemanuel.com

Dated: March 1, 2016

By: /David Magee/
David Magee, Reg. No. 51,892
Pepper Hamilton LLP
125 High Street
19th Floor, High Street Tower
Boston, MA 02110
(617) 204-5100 (telephone)
(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)

